July 24, 2020
TDK Electronics AG
Rosenheimer Strasse 141 e, 81671 Munich · Post: P.O.Box 80 17 09, 81617 Munich, Germany
Headquarters: Munich · Commercial register of the local court (Amtsgericht): Munich HRB 127250
Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Dr. Werner Faber
Management Board: Joachim Zichlarz, Chairman · Joachim Thiele · Dr. Werner Lohwasser
Ferrites and

no change in the product itself.
Affected products
Ordering code Description
B67345B0002X027 I93/28/30 in N27
B67345B0002X087 I93/28/30 in N87
B67345B0002X097 I93/28/30 in N97
B67345B0004X027 I93/28/16 in N27
B67345B0004X087 I93/28/16 in N87
B67345B0004X095 I93/28/16 in N95
B67345B0011X027 I93/28/20 in N27
B67345B0011X087 I93/28/20 in N87
B67345S3000X092 I93/28/30 in N92
B67410A0072X027 I93/28/30 in N27
B67410A0073X027 I93/28/16 in N27
B67410A0133X087 I93/28/30 in N87
B67410A0165X087 I93/28/30 in N87

B67410A0239X127
B67410A0239X165
New ordering code
No change
Customer part number
No change
4. Description of change
Change of EPS tray packaging and PU / MOQ:
New packaging: EPS tray V913 + 1 cardboard cover V519. Total height = 47 mm (see Annex).
New PU / MOQ:
Sandard P/Ns: PU = 8 pcs / MOQ = 32 pcs
SX P/Ns: PU = 8 pcs / MOQ = 48 pcs
Old packaging and PU / MOQ:
I93/27.5/30 and I93/28/30: EPS trays V501 + 1 polystyrol cover V460 + 1 cardboard cover V519.
Total height = 75 mm (see Annex). PU = 8 pcs / MOQ = 16 pcs.
I93/28/16 and I93/28/20: EPS tray V316 +  polystyrol cover V460 + 1 cardboard cover V519.
Total height = 56 mm (see Annex). PU = 20 pcs / MOQ = 40 pcs.
5. Effect on the product or for the customer (benefit, quality, specification, lead time)
This change leads to a reduction of the packaging weight and volume with a positive environmental effect.
6. Quality assurance measures / risk assessment